
Away   Home   Date Time Type Location More... 
Kelowna Raiders  10  Armstrong Shamrocks  7  Fri Apr 19 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 1  Nor-Val Ctr         
Armstrong Shamrocks  1  Kamloops Venom  6  Sat Apr 20 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 2  Memorial (Ka) 
Kelowna Raiders  14  South Okanagan Flames  10  Mon Apr 22 7:30 - 10:00 PM  3  Memorial (P)       
Kamloops Venom  6  Kelowna Raiders  21  Thu Apr 25 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 4  Memorial (K)        
South Okanagan Flames  13  Kamloops Venom  7  Sat Apr 27 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 5  Memorial (Ka) 
Vernon Tigers  9  Armstrong Shamrocks  7  Sat Apr 27 7:30 - 10:30 PM Game 6  Nor-Val Ctr     
Vernon Tigers  14  Kelowna Raiders  21  Thu May 2 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 7  Memorial (K)      
Kamloops Venom  4  Armstrong Shamrocks  14  Fri May 3 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 8  Nor-Val Ctr         
Kelowna Raiders  14  Kamloops Venom  4  Sat May 4 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 9  Memorial (Ka)         
Armstrong Shamrocks  6  Vernon Tigers  11  Sat May 4 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 10  Wesbild Ctr         
Kelowna Raiders  10  Armstrong Shamrocks  10  Fri May 10 6:00 - 8:00 PM Game 11  Nor-Val Ctr 
South Okanagan Flames  2  Vernon Tigers  13  Sat May 11 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 12  Wesbild Ctr 
Kamloops Venom  11  South Okanagan Flames  13  Sun May 12 5:00 - 8:00 PM  13  Memorial (P) 
Kamloops Venom  3  Vernon Tigers  20  Wed May 15 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 14  Wesbild Ctr         
South Okanagan Flames  5  Kelowna Raiders  11  Thu May 16 7:30 - 10:00 PM  15  Memorial (K)        
Kamloops Venom  3  Kelowna Raiders  11  Thu May 23 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 16  Memorial (K)        
South Okanagan Flames  4  Armstrong Shamrocks  13  Fri May 24 7:30 - 10:00 PM  17  Nor-Val Ctr 
Vernon Tigers  11  Kamloops Venom  6  Sat May 25 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 18  Memorial (Ka)         
Vernon Tigers  14  South Okanagan Flames  12  Sun May 26 5:00 - 8:00 PM Game 19  Memorial (P) 
Armstrong Shamrocks  8  Kamloops Venom  8  Sun May 26 6:00 - 10:00 PM Game 20  Memorial (Ka) 
Vernon Tigers  10  Kelowna Raiders  14  Thu May 30 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 21  Memorial (K)         
Armstrong Shamrocks  8  South Okanagan Flames  9  Fri May 31 7:30 - 10:00 PM  22  Memorial (P) 
Kelowna Raiders  9  Vernon Tigers  15  Sat Jun 1 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 23  Wesbild Ctr         
South Okanagan Flames  4  Kamloops Venom  11  Sat Jun 1 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 24  Memorial (Ka) 
Vernon Tigers  14  South Okanagan Flames  9  Sun Jun 2 5:00 - 9:00 PM Game 25  Memorial (P)         
Armstrong Shamrocks  7  Kelowna Raiders  17  Thu Jun 6 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 26  Memorial (K) 
Kamloops Venom  7  Armstrong Shamrocks  8  Fri Jun 7 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 27  Nor-Val Ctr       
South Okanagan Flames  12  Vernon Tigers  12  Sat Jun 8 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 28  Wesbild Ctr         
Kelowna Raiders  8  Kamloops Venom  10  Sat Jun 8 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 29  Memorial (Ka)        
Kelowna Raiders  15  South Okanagan Flames  12  Mon Jun 10 7:30 - 10:00 PM G 30  Memorial (P) 
Vernon Tigers  12  Armstrong Shamrocks  6  Wed Jun 12 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 31  Nor-Val Ctr         
South Okanagan Flames  10  Kelowna Raiders  17  Thu Jun 13 7:30 - 10:00 PM  32  Memorial (K) 
Kamloops Venom  6  Vernon Tigers  10  Sat Jun 15 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 33  Wesbild Ctr         
Armstrong Shamrocks  13  South Okanagan Flames  13  Sun Jun 16 5:00 - 8:00 PM  34  Memorial (P) 
Vernon Tigers  8  Kamloops Venom  15  Sun Jun 16 6:00 - 10:00 PM Game 35  Memorial (Ka)         
Kelowna Raiders  11  Vernon Tigers  12  Wed Jun 19 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 36  Wesbild Ctr         
South Okanagan Flames  3  Armstrong Shamrocks  11  Fri Jun 21 7:30 - 10:00 PM  37  Nor-Val Ctr 
Armstrong Shamrocks  8  Vernon Tigers  10  Sat Jun 22 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 38  Wesbild Ctr         
Kamloops Venom  11  South Okanagan Flames  8  Sun Jun 23 5:00 - 8:00 PM Game 39  Memorial (P) 
Armstrong Shamrocks  4  Kelowna Raiders  16  Thu Jun 27 7:30 - 10:00 PM Game 40  Memorial (K) 



2013 TOJLL Regular Season Standings 
RK TEAM GP W T L PTs GF GA PIM 
1 Kelowna Raiders 16 12 1 3 25 219 139 538 
2 Vernon Tigers 16 12 1 3 25 195 147 446 
3 Armstrong Shamrocks 16 4 3 9 11 131 149 452 
4 Kamloops Venom 16 5 1 10 11 118 172 349 
DNQ South Okanagan Flames 16 3 2 11 8 139 195 500

TOJLL 2013 SEMI FINAL "B" 
VERNON TIGERS vs ARMSTRONG SHAMROCKS
All games 7:30 Start 
GM Day Date Venue Home SC Away Sc 
1 Tue July 2 Kal Tire Place Tigers 13 Shamrocks 6 
2 Fri July 5 Nor-Val Shamrocks 5 Tigers 7 
3 Sat July 6 Kal Tire Place Tigers 18 Shamrocks 5 
Vernon Tigers win series 3-0 

TOJLL 2013 SEMI FINAL "A" 
KELOWNA RAIDERS vs KAMLOOPS VENOM
All games 7:30 Start 
GM Day Date Venue Home SC Away Sc 
1 Thur July 4 Kel Memorial Raiders 8 Venom 5 
2 Sat July 6 Kam Memorial Venom 9 Raiders 5 
3 Tue July 9 Kel. Memorial Raiders 9 Venom 12 
4 Wed July 10 Kam Memorial Venom 6 Raiders 5 
Kamloops Venom Win Series 3 - 1 

TOJLL 2013 CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL 
VERNON TIGERS vs KAMLOOPS VENOM
GM Day Date Venue Home SC Away Sc 
1 Sunday July 14, 8pm Kal Tire Place Tigers 9 Venom 6 
2 Tuesday July 16 730pm Kam. Memorial Venom 9 Tigers 7 
3 Thursday July 18 730pm Kal Tire Place Tigers 8 Venom 5 
4 Sunday July 21 5pm Kam. Memoial Venom 7 Tigers 8 

Vernon Tigers Win Series 3-1, TOJLL Champion 2013 



           TOJLL AWARDS PRESENTATIONS:
Goaltender of the Year - Joel Fruncillo, Vernon Tigers 
                                           (Accepted by Brett Hanna on Joel's behalf) 
Rookie of the Year - Dalan Etter, Kamloops Venom 
                                    (Accepted by Carol Pittman on Dalan's behalf) 
Top Defensive Player - Brett Hanna, Vernon Tigers 
Most Valuable Player - Brendan Urban, Kelowna Raiders 
Coach of the Year - Travis Wray, Kelowna Raiders 
Volunteer of the Year - Rob Seaton, Vernon Tigers. 


